

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040885 Version: 0 Name: Reappointment of members to the East Gainesville

SPROUT Project Task Force (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2005 In control: City Manager
On agenda: Final action: 1/24/2005

Title: Reappointment of members to the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

A44 - 1 - - - 4 - 04000

Attachments: 1. 040885_200501241300.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Reappointment of members to the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force (B)

The two-year terms of five appointed members of the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force expired on January 13, 2005. The members wish to continue serving. Currently, members serve two-year terms as provided for in the SPROUT Task Force Guidelines and Procedures approved by the City Commission on January 8, 2001. Staff also requests that the terms increase in duration from two to three years due to the extended nature of the Depot Park project.

None

The City Commission extend the membership term of the East Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force from two to three years and approve the reappointment of members Stephen Boyes, Phillis Filer, Robert Hutchinson, Kinnon Thomas and Janie Williams until January 13, 2008.